(g'\_ = Abstract Interest Number: SDL052

S i N ——— Registry System

Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Effective Date: April 22, 1987
Issue Date: April 22, 1987
Previous Interest: EL103

(2,997 hectares, more or less)

Significant Discovery Licence Pattern 1 (2,097 hectares, more or less)
SDL052 Latitude Longitude Portion Strata: N/A
69°50'N  131°45'W  Section(s) 4-5, 14-15, 23-25 Company Percent
Imperial Oil Resources Limited 100.00000000
Significant Discovery Licence Pattern 2 (900 hectares, more or less)
SDL052 Latitude Longitude Portion Strata: N/A
69°50'N  131°45'W  Section(s) 32-34 Company Percent
Anadarko Canada Corporation 20.00000000
Imperial Oil Resources Limited 80.00000000
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At Government of

NortHwest Territories couvernement d
Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Notations

Date

July 20, 1988
August 19, 1988
October 17, 1988
October 25, 1988
October 25, 1988
October 25, 1988
October 25, 1988
October 25, 1988

December 21, 1988

May 29, 1989
July 2, 1992
January 1, 1993
May 30, 1997

May 12, 1998
July 27, 2000
October 2, 2006
October 2, 2006
March 16, 2007
March 16, 2007
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Registry #
880100
880173
880377
880392
880393
880394
880395
880397
880474
890107

060016

070091

Abstract
Registry System

Particulars

Registration of SDL0O52

Transfer - Beau Canada to Esso

Transfer - MLC Oil and Gas to Esso
Security Notice [Esso

Security Notice [Esso

Security Notice Esso

Security Notice Esso

Security Notice Alloyds Bank Can.
Transfer - Oakwood to Esso

Transfer - 116240 Canada to Mosbacher

Name Change - Esso Resources Canada Limited to Imperial Oil Resources Limited

Interest Number: SDL052

Amalgamation - Norcen Energy Resources Limited and Norcen International Ltd. to Norcen Energy Resources Limited
Amalgamation - Norcen, North Canadian Qils Limited and Prairie Oil Royalties Company (Amalgamated), Ltd. to Norcen Energy

Resources Limited

Amalgamation - Norcen Energy Resources Limited and Union Pacific Resources Inc. to Union Pacific Resources Inc.

Name Change - Union Pacific Resources Inc. to Anadarko Canada Corporation
TRANSFER: Anadarko Canada Corporation to 1268304 Alberta ULC
Appointment of Representative : Imperial Oil Resources Limited by 1268304 Alberta ULC

TRANSFER: 1268304 Alberta ULC to Chevron Canada Limited

Appointment of Representative : Imperial Oil Resources Limited by Chevron Canada Limited
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