



Abstract Registry System

Interest Number: SDL052

Effective Date: April 22, 1987

Issue Date: April 22, 1987

Previous Interest: EL103

(2,997 hectares, more or less)

Significant Discovery Licence SDL052	Pattern 1	(2,097 hectares, more or less)			
	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Portion</u>		<u>Strata:</u> N/A
	69° 50' N	131° 45' W	Section(s) 4-5, 14-15, 23-25		<u>Company</u> <u>Percent</u>
					Imperial Oil Resources Limited 100.00000000
Significant Discovery Licence SDL052	Pattern 2	(900 hectares, more or less)			
	<u>Latitude</u>	<u>Longitude</u>	<u>Portion</u>		<u>Strata:</u> N/A
	69° 50' N	131° 45' W	Section(s) 32-34		<u>Company</u> <u>Percent</u>
					Anadarko Canada Corporation 20.00000000
					Imperial Oil Resources Limited 80.00000000



Abstract Registry System

Interest Number: SDL052

Notations

<u>Date</u>	<u>Registry #</u>	<u>Particulars</u>
July 20, 1988	880100	Registration of SDL052
August 19, 1988	880173	Transfer - Beau Canada to Esso
October 17, 1988	880377	Transfer - MLC Oil and Gas to Esso
October 25, 1988	880392	Security Notice Esso
October 25, 1988	880393	Security Notice Esso
October 25, 1988	880394	Security Notice Esso
October 25, 1988	880395	Security Notice Esso
October 25, 1988	880397	Security Notice Lloyds Bank Can.
December 21, 1988	880474	Transfer - Oakwood to Esso
May 29, 1989	890107	Transfer - 116240 Canada to Mosbacher
July 2, 1992		Name Change - Esso Resources Canada Limited to Imperial Oil Resources Limited
January 1, 1993		Amalgamation - Norcen Energy Resources Limited and Norcen International Ltd. to Norcen Energy Resources Limited
May 30, 1997		Amalgamation - Norcen, North Canadian Oils Limited and Prairie Oil Royalties Company (Amalgamated), Ltd. to Norcen Energy Resources Limited
May 12, 1998		Amalgamation - Norcen Energy Resources Limited and Union Pacific Resources Inc. to Union Pacific Resources Inc.
July 27, 2000		Name Change - Union Pacific Resources Inc. to Anadarko Canada Corporation
October 2, 2006	060016	TRANSFER: Anadarko Canada Corporation to 1268304 Alberta ULC
October 2, 2006		Appointment of Representative : Imperial Oil Resources Limited by 1268304 Alberta ULC
March 16, 2007	070091	TRANSFER: 1268304 Alberta ULC to Chevron Canada Limited
March 16, 2007		Appointment of Representative : Imperial Oil Resources Limited by Chevron Canada Limited